

Form **PTO-1595**

102274948

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

(Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 11-4-02 Name: NAVY, SECRETARY OF THE, UNITED INDUSTRIAL QUALITY INCORPORATED Internal Address: STATES OF AMERICA OFFICE OF NAVAL RESEARCH Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 🗸 No 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Street Address: 800 NORTH QUINCY STREET Security Agreement Change of Name Other CONFIRMATORY INSTRUMENT City: ARLINGTON State: VA Zip: 22217-5660 06/05/02 Execution Date:__ Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes ✓ No 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:_____ B. Patent No.(s) _5,767,408 A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers attached? Yes 🗸 No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: concerning document should be mailed: **CAROL PETROSKY** Enclosed OFFICE OF NAVAL RESEARCH Internal Address: Authorized to be charged to deposit account OFFICE OF COUNSEL 8. Deposit account number: 800 NORTH QUINCY STREET Street Address: City: ARLINGTON State: VA Zip: 22217-5660 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Signature. 10/28/02 THOMAS E. MCDONNELL Date Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231



PATENT TRADEMARK PATENT

REEL: 013447 FRAME: 0850

	1. APPLICATIO	ON FOR (Title of Invention))	
DEPARTMENT OF THE NAVY	Method an	nd System for Obtaining Near-Surface	
CONCIDIATORY MOTORIST		ristics of Materials Using Ultrasonic	
CONFIRMATORY INSTRUMENT	Kayleigh	Rayleigh Waves	
2. INVENTOR(S) Eric A. Lindgren, M	Moshe Rosen an	and Harold Berger	
3. SERVAXYO X Patent No. 5767,408		4. FILING DATE Sep. 27, 1996	
5. CONTRACTOR/GRANTEE Industrial Quality, Inc.		6. CONTRACT/GRANT NO. N00014-95-C-0273	
7. The Invention identified above is a "Subject Inve	ention" under Patent	ent Rights Clause Patent Rights - Retention by the (identify clause by title and date)	
Contractor (Short Form), June, 1	1980 ————————————————————————————————————	ntract/Grant No. $\underline{N00014-95-C-0273}$ with the	
Department of the Navy.			
		to the government under this contract/grant in this invention, rights acquired by the government by the referenced clause.	
application.	odase power to	o inspect and make copies of the above-identified patent	
Signed this 5th day of Ju	une 20 (02	
(Seal)			
		Industrial Quality, Inc. CONTRACTOR/GRANTEE By: Hu what Beyg	
		SIGNATURE	
		Harold Berger	
		NAME (Typed or printed) President	
•		TITLE OF CONTRACTOR/GRANTEE OFFICIAL	
		Industrial Quality, Inc. 640 E. Diamond Ave., Suite C Gaithersburg, MD 20877	
		BUSINESS ADDRESS	

Formerly NAVOCNR 5870/29(8-92)

NAVONR 5870/29 (2-94)

RECORDED: 11/04/2002

PATENT REEL: 013447 FRAME: 0851